502869046 06/26/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2915643

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL M. AFERGAN			07/11/2002
CHARISMA SCHLOSSE	BERG		07/11/2002
DUKE P. HONG			07/11/2002
SATISH BALUSU RAO			07/11/2002
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA		
Name:	Akamai	Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	8 Camb	ridge Center	
City:	Cambrid	dge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02142		
PROPERTY NUMBERS			
Property Type		Number	
Property Type Application Number:		Number 13705821	
Application Number:			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA (e sent to	13705821 (617)444-3001 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ATA e sent to provided	(617)444-3001	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to provided	13705821 (617)444-3001 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i>	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	PATA e sent to provided	(617)444-3001 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 617-444-2906	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	(617)444-3001 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 617-444-2906 docket@akamai.com AKAMAI TECHNOLOGIES INC. 8 CAMBRIDGE CENTER	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	PATA e sent to provided	(617)444-3001 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 617-444-2906 docket@akamai.com AKAMAI TECHNOLOGIES INC. 8 CAMBRIDGE CENTER ATTN: CAROL NICOLORA/LEGAL	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PATA e sent to provided	(617)444-3001 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 617-444-2906 docket@akamai.com AKAMAI TECHNOLOGIES INC. 8 CAMBRIDGE CENTER	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided () ((617)444-3001 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 617-444-2906 docket@akamai.com AKAMAI TECHNOLOGIES INC. 8 CAMBRIDGE CENTER ATTN: CAROL NICOLORA/LEGAL	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided () ((617)444-3001 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 617-444-2906 docket@akamai.com AKAMAI TECHNOLOGIES INC. 8 CAMBRIDGE CENTER ATTN: CAROL NICOLORA/LEGAL CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provided () ((617)444-3001 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 617-444-2906 docket@akamai.com AKAMAI TECHNOLOGIES INC. 8 CAMBRIDGE CENTER ATTN: CAROL NICOLORA/LEGAL CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142 AKAM-094-D2	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provided () ((617)444-3001 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v 617-444-2906 docket@akamai.com AKAMAI TECHNOLOGIES INC. 8 CAMBRIDGE CENTER ATTN: CAROL NICOLORA/LEGAL CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142 AKAM-094-D2 CAROL NICOLORA	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	ATA e sent to provided () ((617)444-3001 (617)444-3001 (617)444-3001 (<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 617-444-2906 docket@akamai.com AKAMAI TECHNOLOGIES INC. 8 CAMBRIDGE CENTER ATTN: CAROL NICOLORA/LEGAL CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142 AKAM-094-D2 CAROL NICOLORA /Carol Nicolora/	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ATA (e sent to provided () () JMBER:	(617)444-3001 (617)444-3001 (617)444-3001 (<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent v</i> 617-444-2906 docket@akamai.com AKAMAI TECHNOLOGIES INC. 8 CAMBRIDGE CENTER ATTN: CAROL NICOLORA/LEGAL CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02142 AKAM-094-D2 CAROL NICOLORA /Carol Nicolora/	

source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I:

- (1) <u>Michael M. Afergan</u> of <u>Cambridge</u>, County of <u>Middlesex</u>, State of <u>Massachusetts</u>;
- (2) <u>Charisma Schlossberg</u> of <u>Watertown</u>, County of <u>Middlesex</u>, State of <u>Massachusetts</u>;
- (3) <u>Duke P. Hong of Oceanside</u>, County of <u>San Diego</u>, State of <u>California</u>; and
- (4) Satish Balusu Rao of Berkeley, County of Alameda, State of California;

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

METHOD FOR CACHING AND DELIVERY OF COMPRESSED CONTENT IN A CONTENT DELIVERY NETWORK

For which a new application was executed on (1) July //, 2002;
 (2) July //, 2002; (3) July //, 2002; and (4) July //, 2002.

WHEREAS, Akamai Technologies, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139 (hereinafter called Akamai, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above-named, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Akamai, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to Akamai, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that Akamai may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Akamai.

(Signature Pages Follow)

Atty. Dkt. No. 12293.94

(1)	Executed this	11	day of	July	2002,	
	Cont	(Date)		(Month)		
at	<u>Campri</u>	dge_		(City)		
				Much	The C	2
				Miel	hael M. Aferga	n

PATENT Customer ID No. 26579

(2) Executed this	day of	July	2002,
At Cambri	(Date) dae	(Month)	
	U.	(City)	
		Charmina	Ichlanden risma Schlossberg
		Char	risma Schlossberg

Atty. Dkt. No. 12293.94	PATENT Customer ID No. 26579
(3) Executed this <u>11</u> day of (Date) At <u>()Clanside</u> CA	July 2002, (Month)
	(City) ADuke P. Hong

-4

PATENT REEL: 033187 FRAME: 0572

JUL-11-2002 THU 03	MG BCI		ul 11 2002 16±05	P.03
Atty, Dkt. No 19298.94		Fax no.	PA1 Customer ID No. 1	P. 08 CENT 86879
At	this <u>11th</u> days Princeton U1	(Month)	2002,	
	ŕ	(City)	Beles Res Tish Balusu Res	900-900-900-900-900-900-900-900-900-900
			AND DRUUNU KEC	
		-8-		